
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4486
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2014
UNUSED LAND ON EASTERN WATERFRONT
Gaikwad Prof. Ravindra Vishwanath

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to use the unused land on the eastern waterfront including that belonging to Mumbai Port Trust and the saltpans areas of Mumbai city for infrastructural and other purposes; and

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) No such proposal is under consideration of the Government.

(b) Question does not arise.
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